Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Calif. RWQCB, San Diego Region_
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 2375 Northside Drive, Suite100
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Diego, CA 92108
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Ben Neill
	Sasiamento, ex 33012 3011	odoramento, en coorr	Phone:619-521-3376
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above): San Diego County Water Authority
	Address:		Address: 4677 Overland Avenue
	x		San Diego, CA 92123
			Contact:Mark Tegio Phone:858-522-6753
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2004041081 and 2015091060			
Project Title: Carlsbad Desalination Plant Precise Development Plan and Desalination Plant Project			
Project Applicant: Poseidon Resources (Channelside) LP			
Project Location (include county): San Diego County			
San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), approved the California Water Code section 13142.5, subdivision (b), conditional determination that the Project Applicant's Carlsbad Desalination Plant will use the best available site, design, technology and mitigation feasible to minimize the intake and mortality of all forms of marine life for standalone operation of the facility.			
This is to advise that the San Diego Water Board (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) has approved the above			
described project on May 8, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
	· ·		
 The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: San Diego Water Board, 2375 Northside Dr., Ste 100, San Diego, 92108 and SDCWA, 4677 Overland Dr. SD 92123 AEO For the			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	1 1. Ch	Title: Executive Officer
Date: 05/29/2019 Date Received for filling at OPPremor's Office of Planning & Research			

JUN 04 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

